Rev. Apr. 05 - CD Automation s.r.l – Via Picasso 34/36 – 20025 Legnano (MI) - Italy
Technical specification
Operating temperature 0 ÷40°C up to 100A. For higher temperature see derating curve
Voltage power supply 24V minimum, 480V max and 600V on request
Input signal SSR (Off State < 1Vdc    ON= 4-30Vdc)
AC Input 110-230 Vac Available up to 100A
Firing Zero Crossing ZC
Auxiliary voltage supply 230V to  460V; 10VA power consumption, request for CD3000S-2PH from 125A to
700A
Fan voltage supply 230V ±15%
Mounting Din rail mounting up to 100A, bulk head over 100A,
Protection  Ip20
Ordering code
Model Current Oper. Volt Max. Volt. Aux Voltage*  Input Firing Options
  (A) (V) (V) (V)
CD3000S-2PH 10 min 24 480 230 SSR ZC (Zero Crossing) EF (External Fuse+Fuse Holder
  15   600 460 110Vac         up to 100A)
  25    600 230Vac   NF (NO FUSE up to 100A)
  35         IF  (Internal Fuses are standard
  45             over 100A)
  75         110V Fan (Fan at 110V)
  100      UL (cUL us Listed)
  125
 150
  200
 275   * Only if
  400    requested.
 450
 500
 600
 700
EXAMPLE CODE
CD3000S-2PH  150A / 440V / 480V / 460V / SSR/ ZC / UL
CD3000S-2PH
2phase thyristor unit
General Description
§ CD3000S-2PH two Leg switching three
wire loads Star or Delta resistive loads
up to 700A
§ Fully isolated from power
§ Applicable for resistive loads
§ Zero Crossing firing
§ Logic input signal SSR
§ Constant current drain
§ Ac input 110Vac or 230Vac up to 100A
§ Side by side packaging
§ Special design for Heatsink with high
dissipation
§ IP20 protection
§ Comply with EMC specification
 and C U SUL®
Rev. Apr. 05 - CD Automation s.r.l – Via Picasso 34/36 – 20025 Legnano (MI) - Italy
15A-25A 35A-100A 125A-150A 200A 275A-700A
W
H
D
Dimensions
  W H D     W H D     W H D     W H D
10A 30 120 120  45A 117 120 159  150A 116 316 187  450A 262 520 270
15A 60 120 120   75A 117 138 159   200A 116 350 220   500A 262 520 270
25A 60 120 120  100A 117 138 159  275A 262 520 270  600A 262 520 270
35A 117 120 123   125A 116 316 187   400A 262 520 270   700A 262 520 270
Fuses and Fuseholder
External Fuses + Fuse holder up to 100A, Internal Fuses from 125A to 700A.
Input features
Input signal Details ON condition Off condition
SSR 20mA max. ≥4V - max 30V ≤1V
110Vac Range 110Vac +/-15%  up to 20mA >90V <=50V
230Vac Range 230Vac +/-15%  up to 20mA >200V <=100V
Auxiliary Power Supply From 125 to 700A is request
230 (Range 200Vac to 260Vac max) or 460V (Range 330V to 500V Max)
Output features
Current Voltage range  Ripetitive peak   Latching  Max peak Leakage I2T value Frequency Power Isolation
  (V) reverse voltage   current one cycle current  for fusing range loss Voltage
    (480V) (600V) (mAeff) (10msec.) (A) (mAeff) tp=10msec. (Hz) I=Inom (W) Vac
10A 24÷480 V 1200 NA 150 230 15 610 47÷70  36 2500
15A 24÷480 V 1200 NA 150 230 15 610 47÷70  36 2500
25A 24÷480 V 1200 NA 150 230 15 610 47÷70  60 2500
35A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 250 600 15 1800 47÷70  88 2500
45A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 450 1000 15 4750 47÷70  108 2500
75A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 450 1350 15 8830 47÷70  180 2500
100A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 450 2000 15 19100 47÷70  240 2500
125A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 450 2000 15 19100 47÷70  255 2500
150A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 300 5250 15 128000 47÷70  268 2500
200A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 300 5250 15 128000 47÷70  380 2500
275A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 300 4800 15 108000 47÷70  623 2500
400A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 200 7800 15 300000 47÷70  875 2500
450A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 200 7800 15 300000 47÷70  1021 2500
500A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 200 8000 15 306000 47÷70  1061 2500
600A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 1000 17800 15 1027000 47÷70  1178 2500
700A 24÷600 V 1200 1600 1000 17800 15 1027000 47÷70  1425 2500
Note: for more deep information about derating curve, fuseholder dimensions and wiring see our web site: www.cdautomation.com